

\230

SLP(Crl.)No. 953 OF 2003  
ITEM No.50

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 953/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2002 in CRLM 5370/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM PHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )( With Office Report )

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is agreed between the parties, i.e., the petitioner and respondent No.2, that on petitioner paying to respondent No.2 in lump sum a sum of Rs.2,50,000/- within one week, the truck would be delivered by respondent No.2 to the petitioner. It is further agreed between the parties that they would file necessary applications before the concerned authorities/courts bringing an end to all the litigations arising out of the truck. On payment of the said amount, the truck be transferred in the name of the  
...2/-

-2-  
petitioner.  
The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master Court Master

